RESOLUTION NO. 1093
MUNICIPAL JUDGE CONTRACT ADDENDUM

WHEREAS, Stayton contracts with Judge Clark to preside over its municipal court proceedings;
WHEREAS, Judge Clark’s contract rate has not increased since February 2018;
WHEREAS, Stayton desires to retain the services of Judge Clark as Municipal Court Judge; and

WHEREAS, the existing contract is adequate except for an updated pay rate.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF STAYTON RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. The City offers a contract addendum to Judge Jonathan Clark to retain his
services. The monthly rate for services rendered to assist the City in the
operation of the Municipal Court will increase from $2,000 to $2,200 effective
March 2024.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption by the Stayton City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL THIS 4TH DAY OF MARCH 2024.

CITY OF STAYTON

Signed: , 2024 BY:

Brian Quigley, Mayor

Signed: , 2024 ATTEST: /Q{é' 7"2

Julia H(jduk, City Manager

Resolution No. 1093, Municipal Judge Contract Addendum Pagelof1l



